AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE OUTDOOR DRAMA "STRIKE AT THE 

WIND". 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Robeson Historical 

Drama, Incorporated, the sum of thirty-eight thousand dollars ($38,000) for the fiscal year 

1982-83 for continued production of the outdoor drama "Strike at the Wind". These funds shall 

not become part of the continuation budget. Any unexpended funds at the end of the 1982-83 

fiscal year shall not revert to the General Fund.